Januery 13, 1971

P. S. GAMTY Mode CODERT - Senlor Assistant De
Raservoir Bngineer i Mohotar

Je 5S¢ ROPER = Dirsctor of Minas
Sxplunstion - Tsble #TT (copy attached)

ERs Last colum - oction Rate
4 + Prags,

Bxceaded
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The injectivity index at 1500 p.s.i. (BadPD/psi) for the wall
12-1-10-23 15 shown a3 .12,

Thas volums of wsater to he injacted s shoun as 186 in the last
colum - Injection Rate w/Practurs Pressurs Zxceeded,
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES
ROUTE SLIP

TO  FROM
Mr. J. 8. Roper 4P M. Ja Gobert

. g | ™
Attention: F. S. Gamey F .

1] For your approval or revision ' O Reply direct with copy to me [] Please sign

[J For your information Drf;mse supply data for my [] Please return
O Flease take action O Return with comments 0 Please me
O Extracts of minutes for your and/or recommendations P S
information and action O Investigate and report g leagt;:
[d Please draft reply for signature of )
Date  11/1/71 Subject .1
. “17
Message . ‘
l. T believe you are preceeding witfH.-;E@sere
Maintenance Order. N \SJ

2. Please give me an explanation of last column

Table II.

"M.J.G."

MNR-A-94 Use reverse side if necessary
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The 01l and Natural Gas Conservation Board

CxeEvRON STANDARD LIMITED

400 FIFTH AVENUE S.W., CALGARY 1, ALBERTA {
|
December 30, 1970

Daly High Pressure Pilot
Injection Scheme i

Department of Mines and Natural Resources JAN 2 1071

Province of Manitoba
Legislative Building
Winnipeg 1, Manitoba

“t

OFFICE

ASSISTANT DZPUTY haii:STER'S,

N

Attention: Mr. M. J. Gobert

Gentlemen:

In order to expedite the issuance of a Pressure Maintenance Order for a
pilot high pressure injection scheme in the Chevron Standard waterflood
area in the Daly Field, we submit the following:

1. Updated versions of the following exhibits included in our applica-
tion dated January 27, 1970:

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(£)

Table II
Figure
Figure
¥igure
Figure
Figure

00~ oUW

2. 1In order to monitor the progress of the pilot, we suggest the fol-
lowing procedure be considered and adopted:

(a)

()

With the approval of the scheme, injection at a surface pres-
sure of 1,300 psig be permitted. Inasmuch as surface pressures
have exceeded 1,300 psig in the Rundle Daly pilot injection
scheme with no evidence of any detrimental effects, we contend
that injection Into the applied-for pilot at this pressure will
also result in no detrimental effects.

At the conclusion of one full month of injection at or near
1,300 psig, Chevron will submit to the Board a resume of the
injection and production for the pilot, along with a request
for permission to inject at a maximum surface pressure of 1,400
psig, provided that there is no evidence of any detrimental ef-
fects from the high pressure injection to that time.




The 0il and Natural Gas
Conservation Board Page Two December 30, 1970

(¢) Thereafter, monthly resumes will be submitted with requests
for additional pressure increments as deemed desirable for
the expeditious evaluation of the pilot scheme,

3. Imasmuch as one of the objectives of the pilot scheme is to establish
what additional injectivity can be realized with increased pressure,
we request that, if any restriction is necessary, it be a volume re-
striction of 600 BWPD. Water was injected into the proposed pilot
scheme injection well at this rate during its injection history.

If we can provide any additional information or data on this proposed pro-
ject, please contact us.

Yours very truly,

J. G. TROWELL

Division Superintendent
Producing Department
Calgary Division

PP/cs
Enclosures

o4



TABLE II
(Updated December 1970)

DALY INJECTION — BELOW AND ABOVE FRACTURE PRESSURE o £
SE 7 gt /
Rofm ,Jﬂcﬂ ] 4500 ?$
( Pl e /: ;

Injection Rate Injectivity Index Injectivity Index‘ Injection Rate

November 1970 @ 1,080 psi @ 1,500 psi . w/Frac. Press.
Well BWPD BWPD/psi BWPD/psi Exceeded
Effective
16¢
12-1-10-28 67 .062 \124 < 1Soe 186
14-1-10-28 20 .019 .038 57
16-2-10-28 93 .086 172 258
2-11-10-28 77 071 142 213
8-11-10-28 32 .030 .060 90
14-11-10-28 17 .016 .032 48
2-12-10-28 104 .D96 .192 288
4-12-10-28 64 .059 .118 177
6-12-10~28 46 .043 .086 129
8-12-10-28 40 .037 .074 111
10-12-10-28 185 171 .342 400%
12-12-10-28 70 .065 .130 195
14-12-10-28 255 .236 LA472 L00%
4-13-10-28 140 .130 .260 390
Subtotal 1,210 2,942
Ineffective
16-1-10-28 - 300%
10-11-10-28 356 300%
12-11-10-28 131 300%
Total 1,697 3,842

*Maximum Rate
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TABLE 1II
(Updated December 1970}

DALY IRJECTION — BELOW AND ABOVE FRACTURE PRESSURE

Injection Rate Injectivity Index Injectivity Index Injection Rate

November 1970 € 1,080 psi 2 1,300 pei w/Prac. Press.

Hell WPD BPD/pei BWPD/pei __Engeaded
Effective

12-1-10-28 67 062 124 186
14-1-10-28 20 .019 .038 57
16-2-10-28 923 086 172 258
2-11~10-28 77 .071 142 213
8-11-10-28 n 030 060 90
14-11-10-28 17 .016 .032 48
2-12~-10-28 104 086 »182 268
4-12-10-28 64 .059 +118 177
6-12-10-28 46 043 .086 129
8~12-10-28 40 .037 074 i1l
10-12-10-18 185 71 342 400*
12-12-10-28 70 065 »130 193
14-12-10-28 255 .236 472 400%
4~-13-10-28 140 .130 +260 390
Subtotal 1,210 2,942
Insffective

16-1~10~28 - 300%
10-11-10-18 356 300+
12-11-10~28 131 300%
Total 1,697 3,842

Maxioum Rate
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i
spprovel ©f a pilut high Fpressurs vaterflsod seshene in the Daly
aterfioed siva. Jelleving the presentatisn of the plam, the
Soard askat the applisant to give thought to sems form of
waitisation ia the aree hefore soasideriag eay full-seals
gk pressure flood.

In replying te this request by the Beard, Mr. P. Pisio,
asting oo behalf of the applicant, stated that they weuld look
inte the cracticaiity and fessibility of uaitising ot swsh time
as thay were geing Ve a fall-esals high pressure fleed.

AS a Lurtder hesring of the Board is neceunsary defore
My proval can bs given to a high pressure waterflood schene,
the matter of uultizstion snd form of partisipstioan for the
Tracta lavolwed gould be disenssed st that time.

A aepy of cur correspondence will be forwarded %e The
G1]l end Naturel Sas Conssrvatisan Soard.

Tours singerely,
Original Signed By
SID GREEN, Minister

Sidway Greem,
Miafater.

~. J.5. Loper

e
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« DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES

ROUTE SLIP
FROM )
. J. S. Roper A, D, Bourgeois
TO ] . FROM
L §‘émme17

] For your approval or revision 3 Reply direct with copy to me O Please sign

{1 For your information a IE i)el?rse supply data for my [ Please return
{J Please take action [] Returr with comments ] Please see me
[] Extracts of minutes for your and/or recommendations

information and action (1 Please phone

[ Investigate and report
[X Please draft reply for signatuwe of Hon. Sidney Green, Minister

Date  20/5/70 Subject ,
M W e gL
essage R pIEEES
PEPETTTT CoareE
ST
§ v N
"1 RS
H S
¥ st
| ——y

MNR-A-94 Use reverse side If necessary
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Bax $99 :
Virden, ManitoHja N
Muy 15, 1970 | PIRECTOR OF s
Minister of Mines & Natural Resources
Legislative Buildinga
Troudway Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba
lionourashle Sidney Green
Dear Sir: He: Oripinnl Duly Field Water Flood plan

The writer would be interested to know if your departament
is waking further studies regirding future plans for institution of a
wore equitable form of participation of the oil production frou tlhe
tracts defined as the Daly Water Flood areu.

In the iunterests of several Mineral und Woyalty owners,
and writing specifically as a royaulty owner myselfl, I wonld like to see
the ureu unitized on a busis couparative to the loselea and North Virden

(Scallion; units, whereby the participation factor is justly caleulated
to the benefit of all concerned within the desisgned unit.

Yours very truly

JWCifr _ J.W. Clarke

e

Depati LT OF HINES
& MATUTAL RESOURCES
MAY T 1970
PECBEREES TRIINGTRING

MR




Director of Mines Mr. J. G, M. Q.c..

Deputy Minister.

e e _ {

AL ) Y
{r" Lot RY ,_U e g
1 g Pamoc T

{
4
n‘h Water Flsod ~ \ o
Degumant Ne. “’m. V , _,_ﬂ_..,..‘....n/-wm-"v-"'-'*"

y RPN

3‘1*“ 30, 1960,

'f\
Y

I yegret the delay in replying to your memo
of Septembar 9th, enclosing the Minister's mems asiking eertain
questions im respect te the Daly Water Floed im general, and
Deoument Ne. 52,834 im particular,

You will resall that, during my sbeenoce,
you correspended with Hr, Gobert relstive to an informal request
from Tha California Standard Compary te furthar expmd this flood,
The company's formal applisation has now besn received, and a copy
is sttached, herete, Yeu will nete that ons of the wells
the company desires to convert, is Calstan Prev, 8-12-10-28 which
terninates Decumsnt Mo, 52,834, If the Gomservatisn Beard apyproves
this applisat there wuld appsar te be ne peint in now for-

%

I belisve the questions in the last parsgraph
of the Ministerts memo can best be answered by Wiefly deseridbing
the basis of the allosatisn from the flood area, A4is yeou knuevw,
sach produsing well, exsept en the margine of the flsod, is sur-
reundsd by four imjestiom wells, all
mmmn«-mmwmc The only wmy the injectien
we hy



JSR:db

c. ¢, for: M, M. J, Gobert,
Senior Fetroleum Fnpineer,
witir copy of formal appliceation,






Mareh 5, 1959,

*OR’&W”’

legal Cownsel,

The Californis Standard Company,
Hedical irts

m,nm

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
February 18th and eight copiss of the propossd agreement {Document
Ro. 52,834), relative to the allecation of royalty frem the Calstan
Daly Province 712 well,

The following commants are offered in respect to
this document, Paragraph 4 on Page 1 of the agresment states that
California Standard is the owner of the mines and minerals undar-
lying L.3. 10-12-10-28 W, I would asmumme that this means that the
company holds "Califormia Standard lLsase 146970, Incidentally, the
Mines Braneh has requssted, but hes not received, copies of the

following mseigmments in respect to this ownershipt

(a.g 01l and natural gas leases,
(b) Surface leases,

e) Auy rights of entry if separate from (b) above,
d) Wells and downhole equipment,

®) BSurface, well head and battery equipment.

The agreement aleso provides that the allocetion shall
be "effective the first day that Calstan Daly 10-12 well is used for
injection of water”. We camwot accept the premise that the water ine
mmmm-lzmwmnmnmmaua:msmmpm»

tion of 7-12, and would suggest that the date on which prodnetion from

712 is affected should be the effective date.



2. &'Q Re R. mt"" March 5’ 1959.

The document will be held until we have received
your comments in ragard to the above pointa. Would you also kindly
supply us with a list of mineral owers affected by this agreement.

Yours very truly,

J5R1lam

7 c.c. Senior Petroleum Engineer,

-






COPY

wp, te A. Fo Trewinnard,
iistrict Landman,

The California Standerd Company,
1836 Smith Street,

erina, Saskatchewan.

"ear Mr, Trewinnard:

This will acknowledge receipt of your
1atter of Uctober 3rd, enclosing "two copies of the draft
nf a side agreement for the division of royalties from
our California Standard Hast Daly Province 13-6 well™.
Ag you are prohably aware, the 0il and Naturzl Cas
Conservetion Brard hes just received an application from
your company for permiseion to expand Lhe Daly Filot
.ater Flood. CUonsequently, it is felt thati any decision
in respect to this side agreement should be deferred
urtil Lhe Board has considered the proposed application
in respect to the flood expansion.

Thie application will be heard at a
Public Hearing to be held &t 9:30 a.m., Central Standard
time, in Boom 352, Legislative Building, ‘innipeg 1,
Manitoba, on Nevember 13, 1958.

Yours very truly,

7
e
#  Ji S. Richards,
< " Deputy Chairman,
The vil and ¥aotural Gas
J5R 1eem Conservation Beard.

c. ¢c» to: Mr, J. G. Cowan, Q.C., Chairman.
> My, M. J. Gobert, Senior Petroleum Engineer.



9 PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOUREES, WINNIPEG, LANADA

COPY

April 30, 19%8.

The Canada Permanent Trust Company,
1776 Scarth Street,
Regina, Saskatchewan.

Dear Sirs:

On advice of The California Standerd Company,
we are enclosing herewith, Department of Mines and Ratural
Resources cheque No, F 634 made out to J. M. Younge.

This cheque should be credited tc John Mosse
Younge in respect to Daly Water Flood Unit No. & and Lease No.
1192, We are assuming that you ere familiar with the agree-
ment entered into in respect to the said Flood Unit No. 6,
but should you desire any additional information we will be
pleased to oblige.

Yours very truly,

o

A /

Difector of Mines.

JSR/1sm

Enc.
Registered Mail

¢.c. Mr. J. G, Cowan, Q.C. Deputy Minister,
Mr. T. Morgan, Chief Mining Recorder.

s~ Mr. M. J. Gobert, Senior Petroleum Engineer,

MNR-7 -7



: d Laase
Jou are femiliap with ¢
into ip respect i,
wil

tbﬂ said FIO
U desire any additional
Pleased to oblige,

J"’S}'Richarda,
- Plfector of Mines,
ISR/l am
c,

Regi Btered Ma 11

Cowan, d.C., Deputy Minister.
Mr, 7, Morgan, Chier Mining Recordep
~— Mr, M, J, Gobert



April 16, 1952,

¥Mr. W. B. P&triCk,

Secretary and Treasurer,

The California Standard Compeny,
Medlcal Arts Building,

Calgary, Alberta.

Dear 5ir:

Re: Your File # 416.1

This will acknowledge, with thanks, your letter
of April 10th, in respect to the refunds owing to Mr. G. Haskett
and Mr. J. 4, Younge, in accordance with Document No. 12674.

I regret that the refund of $934.60, owing to the
Crown in respect to Daly 1l-l2 apd Document o, 51726, was not
drawn to sy atiention when it arrived in this office on February 24th.

ke are able to reconcile our records with your work
sheets and the refunds will be made accordingly. FKefund chegues
will be prepared immediately, but as we have not had any correspond-
ence with either Mr. G. Haskett or Mr. J. M. Younge, it woulc be

appreciated if you would advise us az to the address to which these
refunds should be forwarded.

Youre very truly,

I

o *ﬁihards,

R tor of Mines.

JSH/1sm s

c.c. ¥Mr. M. J. Gobert,

"™~ Senior Petroleum Engineer.
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April 1, 1958,

Mr, W. B, Patrick,

Secretary and Treasurer,

The Califomia Standard Company,
Medical Arta Building,

Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Sirs
Re; JYour File # 416.)

The following cosments are offered in reply to your
letter of March 25th, relative to the monies owed by the Province
of Manitoba to Mr, Go Haskett and ﬁ!'. J. M, rm‘o

You will recall in my letter of May 24, 1957, to which
you refer, it was stated that we felt the finalization of these items
should awalt the completion of Document Mo. 51,726, This Document T
was completed and returned to you under date of January 20, 1958. /}k
As you are aware, this agreement allocates ome-eighth of the produc- .
tion from Calstan Daly 1ll-12 well to Manitoba Provincial Lease No. 31 7.
retroactively to December 6, 1954. While we should have drawn this e
matter to your attention earlier, we assumed that you wuld be pro- ﬁ 6‘ .
ceeding with the calculation and paymsnt to the Crown of this amount. /*

In regard to the amounts owing to Mr. G, Haskett and
Mr, J. M. Younge, our calculations of these amounts show minor dis-
erepancies with your figures. Enclosed herewith, coples of our
"inalysis of Production and “wyalty" for Calstan Daly 91l and 15-11;
we would appreciate a copy of your production and ealculation of the
amounts of $105.58 and $120,78, oving to Mr, Haskett and Mr, Younge,
respectively.

Yours very truly,

irector of Mines,
JSRzlem
Enc.

7 C.Cs Mr, M, J. Gobert, Senior Petroleum Engineer,
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Jamuary 20, 1958,

Kr. E. ¥, Gosas,
The California Standard Company,

Medical Arte Building,
Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Mr. Gosal

Re: Document ’o. 51,7%,
Water Flood Equity Agreement,

—Daly FEleld..

We are returning herewith, four copies of
Document No. 51,726, water Floed Equity Agreement, in the
Daly Field, pertaining to Kanitoba Lease No. 31 and Pree=
hold lLease Mo, 3413 from (., Haskett. This document has
been executed by the Mimiaster of this Department, on behalf
of the Crown.

Also enclosed herewith, one copy of Order-
in-Council No. 78/58, authorizing the Minister to enter
into the agreement in accordance with subsection (1) of Sec~
tion 68 of "The Mines Act¥,

Yours very truly,

rector of Mines.

JSP/1em
Enes,

Registered Mail

c.c, Mr, M, J, Gobert,
Senior Petroleum Engineer,

b ol



PS-1--25
INTER-DEPARTMENTAL

MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA
rrom_ Dipector of Mines =~ ro_ Mr, M, J. Gobert, .
Senior Petroleum Engineer.

ATTENTION
sussecr__ Document No, 51,726 - DATE January 20, 1958,
Water Flood Equity Agreement -
Daly Field.

Enclosed herewith, one copy of Document No., 51,726,
Water Flood Equity Agreement, in respect to Crown Lease No, 31
and Freehold Lease No. 3413, acquired from G, Haskett, and
Calstan Daly Province 6-12 and Calstan Daly 11-12 wells,

Also enclosed herewith, Order-in-Council No. 78/58,

authorizing the Minister to enter into this agreement, on behalf
of the Crown.

/A{./S. Richards,

JSR/1sm
Enc.



Www‘ e t

Fet § DEPARTMENT OF B77S "
No. 78/58 § 4 NATURAL RESOURCES |
JAN 20 1958
Memorandum of an order of the Lieutenant-Governdra d GF MINES |
approved and ordered by His Honour the Lie:utenant--l[‘r;g:(r‘;wmgzll -
JAN 14 1998
The Honourable the Minister of Mines and Natural Resources

having submitted to Council a report setting forth that:

WHEREAS, subssction (1) of Saction 68 of "The Mines Act",
baing Chapter 166 of the Revised Statutes, as the agotion
was enacted by Chapter 45 of the Statutes of Manitobs, 1955,
provides as follows:

"68. (1) The Lisutenant-Joverner-in-Council may
authorise the minister to enter inte an agreemsmmt
for the injection, sterage, resysling, or repeoduct-
ion, in or from sn underground forsation of any
nineral substance or water.";

AND MHEREAS, The California Standard Company has instituted
a water floeding programms with a view %o seouring the most
scencmlc resovery of ofil and nasural gas from certain lands
in the Daly Pisld;

AND NMEREAS, the saild water flooding programms necessitated the
entering into "Water Floeding Umitisation Agresmenta” whioh
pooled, sonsolidated, and merged certain ¢il and natural gas
leases issued by the Crewm, and other owmers of oil and
:‘”{ﬁ ,gr rights, whiesh were autherised By Order-in-Coumcili

[ 1 $

AND WHEREAS, the MNinister of Nines and Natural Reacurces
wishes to enter inte a2 further agresment with the persens who
are parties to this agreement;

AND WHEREAS, it is considered that the provisions of the sald
agreemsnt will result in a detter recovery of oil and natural
gas from the shid lands)

TEEREFORE he, the Ninister, recomsendst

THAT, the Minister of Nines snd Matural Rescurces be authorised
1o enter into an Agresment, dated ths Seath day of Fedwruary,
19%6, respecting the wells described ass

Calastan Daly Province 6-12, and
Calstan Daly 11-12;

snd marked Deocument Ne. 51,726,

And, upon consideration of the said report and recommendation on
the day of AD. 19 the Hon. Mr.
w00 Jem 58 |
o in the Chair), Council having advised that it be done
as recommenﬁe! by the Honourable the Minister of Mines and Natural
.es His Honour the Lieutenant-Governor-
in-Council was pleased to approve the said report and recommendation and
to order that it be done accordingly. TERTICN D e be 2t copy
ef o rrrmwent g owd by
CHAD AL FRUDBOMME
. Clerk of the Executives(Ranwtit. Clerk of the
y Executive Council

Certified correct

Depu
This memorandum is furnished

" UANI7 58
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FROM

'9 INTER-DEPARTMENTAL
N
2’ MEMORANDUM

Direct,or Of Hinug PROVINCE OF MANITOBA To_l!z._{m Qu e ,

Deputy Ministey,

ATTENTION

sussEcr  1he California Standard Com - DATE___J;;M gl 73 1958,

e
L

Water Flood Equity Agreement -
Document No, 51,726.

Enelosed herewith, the above Document which has
been submitted by The California Standard Company for completion
by the Minister on bshalf of the Crown. This Document was orig-
inally submitted by The California Standard Company in September,
1956, and was forwarded to you for coneideration with a covering
aemorandum, dated September 21, 1956,

At that time, we did not agree with the statements
made in the last paragraph on Page 1 of the agreement, which you
will notice has been altered and initialed apparently by all sube
scribers, While I belicve that the phrassology of this paragraph
could still be improved, I do not think it is sufficiently bad to
show that a further agreement may be sntered into with the owners
of the 5.W.£ of Section 12, at which time the owners of the mineral
rights of the N.E.i of Section 12 would becoms parties to a new
agreenent,

The other point in the agreement to which we objected
in 1956 was the effective date of the agreement. You will note that
it has been changed to become effective December 6, 1954, the rirst
day that the Calstan naly 6-12 was used for injected water,

I am also submitting hevewith, a Recommendation=-to«

Council similar to Order-in-Council No. 411/57 which granted authority

to the Minister to enter into other agreemenis of this nature.
May we please have four copies of the Urder-ineCouncil.,

JSE/1m
knes,

C.c. Mr, M, J. Gobert,

~—~——_. Senior Petroleum Engineer.
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COPY

Mr. M, J. Gobert,
Seniior Petroleum Engineer.

November 1, 1957.

Mr. H. E. Mahaffey,

Legal Counsel,

The California Standard Company,
Medical Arts Building,

Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Sirs ttentio R 88

Re: Document No. 51,726,
Water Flood Equity Agreement,

QQL! f 161‘.

This will acknowledge, with thanks, your letter
of October 28th, relative to the above document.

The following comments are offered in respect W
your suggestion that the last paragraph of Page 1 be amended to
read:

ninhereas all the parties intend that when Cnlifornia
ctandard enters an agreement with the owners of the lorth
7ast Guarter = - ="

I believe we have previously indicated that it is
not desirabvle tn vlace the Minister of this Department in the
position, when acting as the agent of the Crown as the owner of
minerals, that he 1s also, in his capacity 2s the final regulatory
authority, approving a scheme which has not even been submitted for
consideration. In other words, if the Minister agrees that he
n{intends® to agree to the provisions of the last :aragraph of
Page 1, it could be interpreted to mean that he is also agreeing
to entering inlo an agreement with the owners of the North bast
cuarter of Scetion 12, le feel that this is a malter which should
only be decided when & plan for an expansicn of the water flood is
submitted. Possibly, this objection could be removed if Docu-
ment No. 51,726 contained a clause jdentical to Section 14 of
Nocument. No. 2,92k (Flooding Unit lo. 1.

we have received coples of Docwnent lo. 52,113,

Yours very truly,

A, NMichards,
JoRslm Director of Mines.
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File Memorandum re Daly Water Flood Unitization Agreements
and Equity Adjustment Agreements:

1, Water Flooding Unitization Agreement - Virden Flooding Unit To. 1

(file 50,621) dated May 15, 1953,

Pooled Lands: - MW} 1, ME 1, SE} 12, Swi 12,
all in Twp. 10, Rge. 28, WPM

Wells Drilled: «» Daly 13=1
=1
15=1
10=1A

2=12
3~12
L=12
Sw12
612
T=12
All in Twp. 10, Rge. 28, WPM

Wells to be converted _ d‘* T B s o "
to water injection: = Daly 2-10 A~ "
10-18 -

-1

Wells to be drilled solely
for water injectiont - Daly 161,

Flooding Unit No, 1
Producing well: = Daly 15=1 .

2. Water Flooding Unitization Agreement No. 2 _
(file 51,039) dated November 1, 195h, Expansion Agreement,

Existing Pooled area: N 1, St 12, ion to include NWi 12,
in Twp. 10, Rge. 28’ WPM  SE 11, in Tupn 10, 393.28, WPM

Wells Drilled: = Daly l=-11
2-11
811
11=12
12«12
=12

Wells to be converted
to water injectiont ~ Daly 1212 ™

6=12

=11 ~
Wells to be converted to water Y
injection in the futuret=- Daly l=12 e etan & i Srifwy T
et da oyl 7 '

Producing Wells - Daly 5«12 . o=
(Water Flood Unit No. 2)



3,.Expansion Agreement = Flooding Unit No. 3
*ile 51.228; Dated May 26. 12?6

L

Injection Vells: = Daly 2«12 -
612 -
=1 .

Producing Well: « Daly 3-12

Allocation of Production:

Freehold lease 1187, N.R, Williams = 1/8
Manitoba Prov, lease No, 31 - 6/8
Manitoba Prov. Lease No, 9 - 1/8

Incorporates the terms and conditions of the first agreement.
Royalties adjusted back to December 1st, 195L.

. Expansion ement - Water Flood Units L, 5, 6 & 7.
File 12,67L) - Dated 7, 1956,

Existing Pooled Areat - W1, SE} 11, W} 12, S} 12,
all in Twp. 10, Rge, 28, WPM

Expansion to include: - NE} 10, SW§ 11, w4 11, Sw} 13, all of 1L,
all in Twp., 10, Rge. 28, WPM

Wells Drilled or to be drilled: Daly 9=10 Daly 3-13
10=10 =13
3=11 =13
Le11 6~13
511 1-14
T=11 3-1L
9e11 7=14
11-11 8=1
. 1311 G 1l
15-11 16~1l
Injection Wells: - Daly 6«11 . Daly 1=t} £ 7 . 0
10-11. ' 16=-11 -~ &
12-11. 2% | TS

+

Daly 8-1k and =13 presently producing oil wells
to be converted to water.

Producing Wells: . « Daly 9=11.
11=11 .
15=11 «

1"1,-1 A



So

7.

Water Flood Equity Agreement

(file 52,113), dated December 21, 1956:

Provides for allocation of production from Daly 13-1 commencing
when L=12 is converted to water injection as follouws:

Freehold Lease 1187, N.R. Williams - 7/8
Manitoba Prov. lease No., 31 - 1/8

Provides for allocation of production from Daly 1-12,
effective September 1st, 1955, as follows:

[IN)

Manitobe Prov. Leage No. 9 - /8 oo i
Freehold Lease 1188, N,R. Williams -~ 1/8 /.. /
(Water Flood Unit Yo. 8) -

Provides agreement to terminate when wells 13-1 and 1-12 become the centre
of a flooding unit.

Water Floed Equiw

(file 51,649), da January 7, 1956:
Injection well: - Daly 2=1h
Producing well: = Daly 3-1h

Allocation of production from Daly 3-1l commencing from date 2=1l; goes
on injection, as follows:

Manitobs Prov. Lease No. 246 - 6/8
Manitoba Prov. Lense No, 2115 -
Freehold Lease No. 1192, J.M. Younge - 1/8
(Water Flood Unit ¥Xo. 9

Provides agreement to terminate when Daly 3-1l becomes centre of a flooding unit.

Water Flood Equity Agreement
da Ji 11, 19563

Injection wells: - Daly 16=11-
Producing well: -~ Daly 13«12 ,

(Water Flood Unit No, 10}

Provides for allocation of production from Daly 1312
effective as of the date Daly 16-11 and L=~13 go on injection as follows:

Menitoba Prov, Lease No. 55 - 1/8
Freehold Lense 1152, J, Haskett - 1/8
Freehold Lemse 3413, G. Haskett - 6

Provides agreement will terminate the first day of the month following the
date upon vhich Daly 13-12 becomes the centre of a flcoding unit,



8.

Water Flood Equity Agreement

ile dated F 10, 1 = NOT exe .
Injection well: « Daly 6-12
Producing well: = Daly 11-12

Allocates production from Daly 11-12 to be effective when 6~12 goes on
injection as follows:

Manitoba Prov., Lease No, 31 - 1/8
Freehold Lease 3413, G, Haskett - 7/8

Provides agreement will terminate when California Standard and operators of
Dely 10=12 reach agreement and commence injection into Daly 10-12,



Octoder 22, 1957.

Mr. R, R. Mahaffey,

lagal Counsel,

The Califernis Standard Company,
Bodical Arts Building,

Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Sir:

Re: Decument Ho, 51’726’

Water Flood Hquity Agreement,

This will acknowledge your letter of October 16th,
relative to the above memtionsd doowment.

The change which you suggest in respect to the
effective date, without Raving the entire document in our hands
for perusal, would appsar to be what was requssted in our sarlier
correspondence,

However, you have omitted any reference to the
second paragraph of my leSter of August li, 1956, addressed to
the attention of Nr. D, M. Johmston, relative to the agreement
in respect to the K.E.{ of Section 12 and a water injection well
located on Legal Hmbdivision 10,

Yours very truly,

P e

¥, S Bichards,
Director of Mines.

JSB/1m

_ +Co Mr. M, J, Gobert,
; Senior Petroleum Engineer,

13



M. J. Gobert J. S. Richards

The California Standard Company May 29/57
Water Flood Agreement Document No. 12,67L

Further to ycur letter of May 24, 1957, attached herewith is
an Analysis of Production & Royalty with reaspect to the above
Document No. 12,674,

This differs slightly from totals arrived at by the Company

since we do not have'daily production reports for November 1956.

Would suggest that you request a statement of the production

for the period under review and the calculation involved.
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MNR-C-2t

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES, WINNIPEG, CANADA

CoPY 1

May 24, 1957.

Nr, K, G. Bohelwen,

Mewever, in respect to the division of the pre-
mmws-nm.mnwaonmmmmm,
would doww atiention to the fact thet, on Awgwst L., 1956,

_ma,vmmmpmumqsmww
rowm wolls;, was yetumed %o Mr. D, N. Johmeton of your cempany,
that sertain revisions were necessary befere it was
ceptatile 40 this Department, Nr. Johmsten, W letter dabed
September 17, 1936, recuested further sonsiderstien of our posi-
vlon, after yeosipt of this lstter, X $8lephoned Mr.

Jonmsten and advised him that we comsidered thet s sitespt
showld be made Lo have the subesribers agres %0 our swggestions.
If my ressllestion is correst, Nr. Johmsten um.n*-
mw&'zmam ';':h-
»
aw‘“‘h Eagieott !au:.m, as Wy n-:-m e,
. . weuld appreoia sed Af progre
bean made with Decument No. 5::“!;2. i o hee

"

?
4
1}
£

In the meantime, we will chesk the amowsis owing
to G, Naskett and J. M. Yownge. *

Tours very truly,

J5R:1m



Memo to Plle — Qur recerds confirm telephone call to Calgary
on November 20, 1956.

c.c. Mr. J. G. Cowan, Q.C.,
Deputy Miniater,

k. u. J. mhrt’
~-=> Senler Petroleum Engineer,

with copy of a letter, dated May 15, 1957, from
The California Standard Company.



crartnent of Mines 4 Nature. o.osnaross
Fyed SYBNLN,
cTENDFRED ) Manitabs

SYTENTION. Mr., .5 Sictasds
Jirector o1 Mipes

Pegr Sir:

s of Noacamder 16, 556 the we (5 Laly v

Coegpen gy weter Flooo agreess

P cirire; with the month o Aprc we Mai

a cowaity for thess we. s a7 ¢

o}“i L

JRER .
Manitoba Provinoial . w~ace 2
Macitobe Provirolasr Leasr :
Gerald Haskett Lease Jbe.

Manitoba Provincial Lease Ghy
Manitoba Provinciul leuse Jus
Jong, Monse Younqq Leas: Lagr

a

Wi oraicuwlations show LhET Lre TrooviiA.
; AL Younge.

oo ir oon O, Hmskett anc § .7 00 Lo oo

CALGARY ALBENTA

w. F=11 mnd 15-11 were

s it the preduction
e agreemert a8 followss

-

"~

Bt

/8 Kanada Permanent

Trust Regina

(re: Northern Oils
Trust)

o v

e v

i 0 Cdnads Permanent
Trust Regina

Pavernm;nt of Manitoba wes

‘tese amounts mre for the periocu November 16, 1956 to March 31, 1¥57

Sonlussve.

el D e

contimaed . . .



assuming that vour Departmeit «1:! wish to distribute these

.isell, however, {f such sh-wl’ net e the case pleass advise

will mahe the necessary distrilution.

Yours very truly,

Y s, 1/ Jo it

0y



c;c. Difeetor of l(ines | ‘J",:-r-’f 3
and Senior Petroleum Engineer A

Fay 1k, 1957.

Atyentios; Nr, Christie

Attuched cheque Nes., @ 2363 and 2364 issued im favor
of §. 1. Williana, covering $574.73 and $3,572.96.

Thess refunds are lties puid to the Crown by The
Californis Standard to which Mr., Williams

is entitled by the mmﬂo contained in the follow-
fag docunents:

le Koo 51,298, Pleed Umit No. 3.

ln!bl‘ csomniste of 1/8 of the royalty paid
vy The Calilermis | Company en Calstan Daly
Prev. 3«12 well, Desenber 1, 1954, asounting to
33.5?3,96- cheyne : £s for eredit to 04l and
stursl Gas Lease Bo. 1187, held by ¥. R. ¥Williems.

2. Ko, 352 13-) 3 WMC
i Rau:hﬁl of 1/8 of the royalty paid

By The Califernds Syandard WI on Calstan Daly
Prov. l-12 well, sises Jeptexber 1, 1935, amounting to
§574.73. Checns atSsehed is Fer eredit te 0il and
Satursl Oas Leass Ne, 1188, held by ¥. R. Willisms.

Yours truly;
Al

A Cor
V e
R, ¢
Chief Mining Becorder.

4
Ene.
Cola to Nr. Williams, Virdem.

B B e ST R S PR S R




INTER-DEPARTMENTAL

MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

rrom _ . Director of Mines =~ to __ Mr, M, d
Senior Petroleum Engineer,

ATTENTION

susiect ._01) and Natursl Gag o DATE _May 10; 1957,

Water Flooding Agreements -
The California Standard Company.

Attached, herewith, Order-in~Council No, 411/57,
together with Schedules A and B, both duly certified,

This Order-in-Council is dated March 19, 1957,
and was received in this office on March 22,

Recently this Order-in-Council had to be returned
to the Deputy Ministerts office in order to rectify am error, and is,
herewith, returned to your office, duly ecorrected,

This Order-in-Council ratifies and confirms
agreements mentioned in Schedule A, namely, Document Nos, 8,924,
11,085, 12,67k, 51,649, and 51,727; and givees authority to the Min-
ister to enter into the agreements mentioned in Schedules A and B,
namely, Document Nos. 8,924, 11,085, 12,674, 51,649, 51,727, 51,298,
and 52,113.

Jo+ 8¢ Richards,

Enec, 1,



Ao
J ' I'NTER-DEPARTMENTAL
’ MEMORANDUM
PROVINGCE QF MANITOBA .
FrOM Direstor of Mines ro Mr. R. Cox, .
—— ATTENTION
SUBJECT n.m r. DATE m 1' 1,’7.

N. R, Williams;

The Califernia Standaxrd Cempany -
Flood Unit No. 3’ Poeument dNo, ﬂpa”i
wt’ Wﬂt’ Boowaent Yo, ”’m.

Further to eur recent sonversation, kindly
have issusd twe refund shequwes, suthorised by the sbeve dosu~
nenks, whish were ratified and confirsed by Order-in-Counsil
No. 411/57.

Thess refunds are reyalties paid to the

1., Dosument Ne. 51,298

Refund econsists of 1/8 of the roy-
alty paid by The California Standard Company on Calstan Daly
Prov, 3-12 well sinse Desember 1, 1954, smounting to $3,572.96.
Chocue should be forwyded to The Torente General Trusts Corpor-
ation for eredit to Petroleum and Natural Gas Lease Ne, 1187,
held by ¥. R. Williamws,

2. Dosument Me, 52,113:

Befund consists of 1/8 of royalty
California Standard Cempany on Calstan Daly Prov, 1-12
well since September 1, 1955, amsunting te $574.73. Cheque should
e forwayded to The Toremto Gensral Trusts Corpsration for eredit
to Petioloum and Natural Gas Lsase Mo, 1188, held by N, R, Willisme,

¥
E
g
?

W
JSR1DB .

c. ¢, to: Mr, M, J, Gobert,

> Senior Petroleum Engineer.

.




EPARTMENTAL

MORANDUM

PRHOVYINCE QOF MANITOBA
3. Dennehy vo M, d. Gobart

ATTENTION

April 23, 1957

DATE

Attached, you will find statement of computations
covering allocation of royclty from lel2 and 3-12 wells to end
of March, 1957, together with a similar statement prepared by
Czliformis Standard Compeny,

Trere is a smal) dilfsrence amounting to eleven
cents betwesa the two statements wade up as follows:

1/8 share Williams 312 Dec./si-Mar./57 $3,572.96
1/8 share Williams 1-12 Sept/55-Har,/57 SThe73  &L,LL7 .69
G () S tandard G 8

1/8 share Williams 3-12 Dec./5h=Mar./57 $3,572.5%
1/8 share Williams 1-12 Sept/55Mar./57 __575.0k $k.1h7.58

Difference pup . sdd




Royalty Royalty Average Value 1/8
Open Close Disp, bbls, @ Price of Share
Month Year Inven, Inven, Prod. bbls, 1234 per bbl, Royalty Williams
September 1955 - 319 1,926 1,607 201§ 2.34 $ 470.3 $ 58,79
October 319 191 1,225 1,353 169 234 395.46 5£9.43
November 191 17l 887 907 13 2.34 26442 33.05
December i 130 858 899 12 2.34 262,08 32.76
January 1956 130 100 893 923 115 2,34 269.10 33.64
February 100 159 842 783 98 2434 229,32 28,67
March 159 130 799 828 104 234 243.36 30.42
April 130 12 708 726 91 234 212,94, 26,62
May 112 108 770 T 97 23 226,98 28,37
July 125 104 703, 722 90 2,34 20,60 26,33
August 104 80 657 681 85 2,34 198,90 24,86
September 80 67 600 613 77 234 180,18 22,52
October 67 59 638 646 a1 2:34 189,54 23.69
November 59 17 533 K75 59 2434 138.06 17,26
December 117 170 623 570 v R 2.3 166,11 20.77
January 1957 170 96 576 650 81 2e426 196,51 2l 56
February 96 140 928 884 111 2.52 27972 34.97
March 40 128 860 872 109 2,52 27he68 3434 ~
Total 2,378 2,506 15,692 15,564 1,945 $,, 597.87/7 $ s5m.73
~— |
>

ANALYSIS OF PRODUCTION & ROYALTY

Calstan D Prov, 112

748
Prov,
Lease #9

$ 41,55
346,03
231,37
429,32
235.46
200,65
212,91,
186,32
198.61
H@WO&
184,27
17,04
157.66
165,85
120,80
145.37
171.95
24,75

T

$4,023,14



ANALYSIS OF PRODUCTION & ROYALTY

Calstan D Prov ]

Royalty Royalty Value 1/8 1/8 3/4 Share
Open Close Disp. bbls, @ AveGage of Share Share Prov,
Month Inven, Inven, Prod. bbls. 1248 - Price Royalty Williams Prov, Lease #9  Lease #31
Dec, /54 358 695 2,856 2,519 315 2.61 822,15 102,77 102,77 616,61
Jan. /55 695 L8, 2,602 2,813 352 2.555 899.36 112,42 112,42 67he52
Feb, L84 1,007 2,713 2,250 281 2,449 688,17 86,02 86,02 516,13
Mar, 1,007 990 3,292 3,309 IATH 2434 968,76 121,10 121,10 726,56
April 990 1,025 3,434 3,399 425 2,34 994450 124,31 12,,31 745.88
May 1,025 603 4,287 £,709 589 2,34 1,378.26 172.28 172,28 1,033.70
June 603 429 5,021 5,395 649 2434 1,518,66 189.83 189.83 1,139.,00
July 429 981 4,378 3,826 478 2434 1,118,52 139.82 139.82 838,88
Aug. 981 897 3,832 3,916 490 2e34 1,146,60 143.33 143,33 859.94
Sept., 897 659 3,981 4,29 527 234 1,233.18 154,15 154.15 924.88
Oct. 659 586 3,756 3,829 419 2,34 1,120.86 140,11 140.11 840,64
~ Dec. 570 398 2,632 2,804 351 2,34 821,34 102,67 102,67 616,00
Jan, /56 398 290 2,580 2,688 336 2434 786424 98,28 98,28 589,68
Feb. 290 585 3,099 2, 804 351 2.34 821.34 102,67 102,67 616.00
Mar. 585 598 3,668 3,655 457 2,34 1,069,38 133.67 133,67 802,04
April 598 660 4,173 4,111 5L 2:34 1,202.76 150,35 150,35 902,06
May 660 658 4,692 4,694 587 2434 1,373.58 171,70 171,70 1,030,18
June 658 885 4,748 4,521 565 2.34 1,322,10 165,26 165.26 991.58
July 885 729 k4904 5,060 633 234 1,481.22 185,15 185,15 1,110,92
Aug. 729 501 4,468 4y 656 582 2.3 1,361.88 170,23 170423 1,021,542
Sept. S4L 433 3,858 3,966 496 234 1,160,654 145.08 145.08 870.48
Oct. 433 327 3,538 3,604 456 2.3 1,067.04 133.38 133.38 800,28
Nov, 327 584 2,671 2,41 302 2e34 706,68 88,34 88,34 530.00
Dec, mmb. m&M Nb Omw N.- OQ.N N@O NowP OO@.PO ‘NwoOm ﬂ&o Om PWOQWO
Feb, 400 295 1,958 2,063 258 2.52 56,16 81.27 81,27 487,62
Mar, 295 291 1,957 1,961 245 2452 617,40 7717 11417 463,06
Total 17,229 17,162 96,563 96,630 12,083 $28,583.55 o $3,572,96 © 1$3,572.96 ~ $2L,437.63



September
October
Kovember
December

January
February
March
April
May
June

July
Auqust
September
October
November
December

Jarnuary

February
March

1955
1955
1955
1955

1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1056
1956
1956

1957

1957
1957

Totals

ALLOCATION OF DALY 1~12 PRODUCTION UNDER WATER FLOOD AGRE MENT

Net
Opening Production Sales Closing R.I, Bbls. %¥ellhead Royalty N.R. Williams Royalty
Inventory  Net 3bls.  Bbls. Inventory (12 1/2% of sales) Price Paid (1/8 of Royalty Paid)
Bbls., val ue
Nil# 1926 ¢ 1607/ 319~ 201 2.340 L7034 25 584,79~
319~ 1225/ 1353/ 1914 169 2,340 395 .16 a Lhoh3 -
191~ 887« 886 192 111 2.3L0 259.7L 1L 32,47 -
192 858 ~ 920 130 . 115 2.340 269,10 1L 33,64
130 - 893 923 . 100 - 115 2.340 269.10 1k 33.64 -
100 - 8L2 - 783 . 159 - 98 2,340 229.32 12 28,67 -
159 799~ 828 . 130 . 104 2.340 2h3.36 13 30.Lk2 ~
130~ 708 726 . 112 - 91 2.340 212.94 11 26,62 -
112 -~ 770 ~ T7h.~ 108 — 97 2.3L0 226.98 12 28 437 -
108 » 668 , 651 - 125. 81 2.340 189.54 10 23,69
125 ~ 701 - 722 - 0L - 90 2.3L0 210,60 11 26,33~
104 - 657 - 681 ~ 80 - 85 2.3L0 198,90 11 21,86 -
80 - 600 - 613 67 » 77 2. 3L0 130,18 0 22,52 «
67 - 538 6li6. 59 - 81 2.340 189,54 10 23,69~
59~ 533 . L75 - 117 - 59 2.3Lo 138,06 7 17,26+
117, 623 - 570 - 170 - 71 2,340 166410 9 20,77 7
170 - 576 650 - 96 - 81 2,126 166,51 10 2L ,56 7
96 » 928 . 88l - 140 - 111 2,50 279.72 1l 3L.97
140 860 872 128 129 2.520 274,68 1 3h. 3l
2,399 15,692 15,56L 2,527 1,9h6 h,600,21 242 575.0L
7 ,. /
PR e T

\K

o e



December
January
February
March
April
May
June
July

August

165
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955

Totals

£néE

ALLOCATION OF DALY 3-12 PRODUCTION UNDER NEW WATRPFLOODING ASRESHENT
Net
Opening Production Sales Closing R.I. Bbls, Wellhead Royalty N.R, Williams Royalty
Inventory  Net 3bls., Bbls, Inventory (12 1/2% of Sales) Price Paid £1/8 of Royalty paid)
Bbls, Value
317 2,856 2,745 128 3h3 $ 2,610 $ 895,23 L3 111,90
1,28 2,602 2,725 305 341 2,555 871.26 L3 108,91 _
305 2,773 2,179 599 310 2,11877 759.12 ¥ 9L.89 ~.
599 3,292 3,331 560 L17 2,340 975.78 52 121.97
560 3,43L 3,L2¢ 565 Li29 2,3L0 1,003.86 sh 125,L8
565 1,287 1,536 316 567 2.3L0 1,326.78 71 165.85
316 5,021 5,130 207 6li1 2.3L0 1,L99,9L 80 187.49
207 4,378 3,60k 981 L50 2.3L0 1,753,00 56 131.63
981 3,832 3,916 897 L50 2.3L0 1,146.60 61 143.32
L,278 32,475 31,895 h,858 3,988 $ 9,531.57 199 $ 1,191,LL
) o oo



Balance Forward

September 1955
October 1955
November 1955
December 1955
January 1956
February 1956
March 1956
April 1956

May 1956
June 1956
July 1956

August 1956
September 1956
October 1956
November 1956
Decerber 1956
Jaruary 1957
February 1957
March 1957

Totals

ALLOCATION OF DALY 3-12 PRODUCTION UNDER NE: WATERFLOOUING AGREM:ZNT

Facr

Net
Opening Production Sales Closirg R.I. Bbls. YWellhead Royalty N.,R. ¥illiams Royalty
Inventory Net Bbls,  Bbls.  Inventory (12 1/2% of Sales) Price Paid (1/8 of Royalty paid)
Bbls. Value
Lty 278 32,475 31,895 4,858 3,988 $ 9,531.57 499 $ 1,191,LL
897 3,981 L,219 659 527 2.3L0 1,233.18 66 154,15
659 3,756 3,829 586 L79 2,340 1,120.86 60 140.11
586 2,962 2,978 570 372 2,340 870.48 L6 108.81
570 2,632 2,804 398 351 2.3L0 821.34 Ly 102.67
398 2,580 2,688 290 336 2.3L0 786.2L 42 98,28
290 3,099 2,80L 585 351 2.3L0 821.3k Lh 102,67
585 3,668 35655 598 L57 2.3k0 1,069.38 57 133.67
598 h,173 L,111 660 51 2,340 1,202.76 6L 150,35
660 by 692 b, 694 658 587 2.3L0 1,373.58 73 171,70
658 liy 7h8 h,521 885 565 24,340 1,322,10 71 165,26
885 li,90L 5,060 729 £33 2.3h0 1,81,22 79 185.15
729 L,L68 b, 656 sl 582 2.340 1,361.88 73 170,20
Skl 3,858 3,966 L33 496 - 2.340 1,160,.6l 62 145,08
L33 3,538 356l 327 L56 2.340 1,067,0L 57 133.38
3% 2,671 2,L1h 58L 302 2,3k0 706.68 38 88.34
584 24055 2,077 562 260 2,310 608,40 33 76405
562 2,368 2,550 Loo 319 2126 773.89 Lo 96.7h
Lo0 1,958 2,063 295 258 24520 650,16 32 81.27
295 1,957 1,961 251 2L5 2.520 617,40 31 77.18
14,935 96,563 96,589 1L,909 12,078 $ 28,530.14 1,511 $ 3,572.5k

o
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' INTER-DEPARTMENTAL
MEMORANDUM

FROVINCE OF MANITORA

SUBRJECT

- rrom___ipecter of Mines ro__Ns de Q. Cowem, Q.C.,
Bepwiy Minister,
' - DATEM—
Need Yait No, 3, Decument Ne, 11,2983
Bquity Agresmemt, Docwment Ne, 52,113,
Enclosed hervewith, reply received from The

California Standard Cempany to my letter of April 2nd, a
oy of whish was forwvarded %o

Without being requested to do so, the com-
rmm‘wmmvmummum

respect to Both of the We
have net, as yot, received the compeny'
the sonth of Marsh, Wwt, I believe, these
within a fow cents of our ealovlatien of beth these sums.

;
?s

Since receipt of this lstter, whioh advises
that the bask payments sheuld e mads to Mr, N. B, Wllisms,
the compaiy has further adviesd that his depository is the
Toroate Cenaral Trusts Qarpdrwidon, Wanipeg. Possibly, you
nay desire %o write W My, WMldlimms, sdvising him that thess
baok pageents will amsund 48 sppreximately §3,572 and $575,
Wm«m and that the esmpany has suggested that these
merdes should be

By the time wo have reseived
position 40 makts Shis pagment.

E

reply, w shovld be in a

JSR/1m
m.

CeCe Mr, M, I, Gobert,

Senior Petroleum Engineer,

paid te the Teyomte Cenersl Trusts Corporation.



T Camenns. Ssnces Cumeny

PO NI HOL
ViRK PRES BENT
PoRr ALY AMD TG AN

CALBARY. ALBEWTA

April 10, 1972

4 Cteonf Mines § Batursl Repourcrs,
Cimpe Bl"m:h,

“irnipes 1, Neadtobe

Attentiome Mr, g, s. Richerds,
Director of Mines

RS R

Ter b veur Tattor af ipri: Tusses v Mp, oM Johnston can-
Lo WRtor Floaed tints wa,

3 (Corumpene N, 51298) and Dooument No.

| | [he case of Water Finod Unit No, 3. me, y. n. “111lems {3 entjtleq

Toreeegiohth of all raymities pmid on smles from the wel} Duly Prov,
Sy sk

since Dec. 1, 195L. e have caleulated this mmoumt to b
T Toanh 4o the end of March 1987,

rment Ne, 52113 covers producing wells Jaly 13e1 and Daly Prov. 1-12,

S rhver the mgreement concerning Daly 13.1 dnes net become effertive
Vo ety !5-:12 goRs on injeptiay. :

T [o"eement for Daly 117 stetas thet effective September 1, 195¢
w s :

oW lame tw entitled th nneorighth of the Toyalty puid pe:
$2:1% frm this well. Ouy ERIculstiony show thig saount to ‘

FL20% up te the s o Nageh 957,

it enclegg hedules shoving tow ve arrived st the monts
oAkt tn Hh?ﬂ ‘“o

Thaeing with the mmth of Apet! we will Pey Mr. Williwms Nis
©oottabtE there of the raysities for the mbove wells,

Yours very truly, .

. ' o F. G, SICHOLION
¥. tohnston '

: 1TIIII‘



M.

J. Gobert Mr. J. S. Richards

The California Standard Company April 2/57
Equity Agreement -
Document No. 52,113.

In accordance with your request of March 29th, Miss Dennehy has pre-
Earod anlAnalysis of Production & Royalty for the Calstan Daly Prov,
~-12 well.

From t he attached, you will note that the 1/8 share to N.R, Williams
amounts to #5#0.36 to February 28, 1957,




MNE C 21

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES, WINNIPEG. CANADA

cory

April 2, 1957,

Hl‘- Do K. JOhnstOﬂ: -
Leagal Counsel,
The California 5t¥.dard Company,
Medical Arts Building,

Calgary, Alberta,
Dear Mr. Johnston:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
March 26th, enclosing a copy of a lettsr received from Mr,
R. T. Perry, Santa Barbara, California, relative to the
disbursement of back royalties in respsct to Water Flood
Unit No, 3 (Document No, 51,298).

You may recall sometime ago, it was suggested
by this Department that the disbursement of these back
royalties be handled by The Californis Standard Company
once the agreement had been signed, Howsver, there now
seems a possibility that this Department say desire to
distribute these funds itself,

Would you kindly, therefore, indicate the names
of the individuals whish your records show are entitled to
a share of this money and the share to which each is ene
titled. It would also be appreciated if similar informa~
tion were supplied in respect to Equity Agreement, Document

» 52’113'

Yours very truly,

¢

J. 3. Richards,
Director of Mines.

JSR/1m

c.Ce Mr, M, J, Gobert,
Senior Petroleum Engineer,
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PS:F-ééA
N
INTER-DEPARTMENTAL
MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE QOF MANITOBA

rrom.._ Director of Mines To_H:._M._J_._GohaM:.’
Senior Petroleum Engineer.

ATTENTION

SUBJECT Tha ca.lifomia Stama!'d COEM - DATE narch 29. 1957.
Equity Agreement -
Document No, 52,113.

Would you kindly prepare a tabulation of the
allocation of production and royalty for Calstan Daly
Prov, 1-12 well, in accordance with the provisions of
the above document. '

JSH:Im



u‘b

INTER DEPARTMENTAL

|: /  MEMORANDUM
PROVINCE " MANITORA

i-mb __Mrector of Mines =~ ro _Mr, M, J, Gabert,
Senior Petroleum Engineer,

ATTENTION

£?

4

suesect _The Caldifornia Standard Company = pare __March 25, 1957,

Equity Agreement -
Document No, 52,113,

I sm attaching herewith, one copy of agreemsnt
with respect t{o equity adjustment, covering Calstan Daly 13-l,
16«1, 1-12, and i~12 wells, being Document No. 52,113, which
has been duly completed by the Mipister of this Department on
behalf of the Crown.

This agreement has been ratified by Order-in-
Council No, 411/57.

LY
~

W

Ene,



e,

Mareh 23, 1957.

llr. De M, Johnlton,

The Californis Standard Company,
Madical Arts Bullding,

Calgary, Alborta,

Dear Mr. Johnstont

We are returning herewith, three copies of agreement
with respect to eguity adjustment, covering Calstan Daly 13+1, 16-1,
1-12, and i~12 wells, being Document No. 52,113, which have been
duly completed by the Ninister of this Departmsnt on behalf of the
Crown,

Yours very truly,

chaésd:

o
g ;, Difdctor of Nines.
e
"Q’R-giatcrod.

c.c. Mr, M, J. Gobert,
- Senior Petroleum Engineer,



($, MEMORANDUM
i P 1w
; \ s
: // FROVINCE OF MANITOBA
~nigy, . Director of Mines ro Mr. M. J, Gobert,
/ﬁ Senior Petroleum Engineer.
{ ATTENTION
: SUBJECT Mifgmi&ﬁimmm_cgmpaxw - OATE __Ha.mlLQ.S,_IQSZ.____W

Flooding Unit No, 3 -
Document No, 51,298,

I am attaching herewith, one copy of completed
agreement, with respect to Flooding Unit No, 3, covering Calstan
Daly 2«12, 3~12, 4-12, and 1i~-l wells, being Document No. 51,298,
which has been duly completed by the Minister of this Department
on behalf of the Crown.

This agreement has been ratified by Order~in-=Council
No. 411/57, a copy of which is also attached.

JSR/1m
Enc,



%

M. J, Gobert N J. S. Richards

Unitization Agreement March 20, 1957,
Calstan Daly Prov., 3-12 well
Calstan Daly li-l1 well

In accordance with your recent request, the attached
tabulation is an analysis of the Production and Royalty for the
Calstan Daly Prov. 3.12 well, in aeccordance with the unitisation

agreement presently in process of execution.

From this, it 1e apparent that the sum of $3,414.52
1s due and payable to Mr, N, R. Williams, as of January 31, 1957.
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Narch 23, 1957.

Mr, D, K. Johnston,

The Califernia Standard Company,
Nedical Arts Bullding,

Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Mr, Johnston:

¥We are retuming herewith, five copies of completed
agresmant, with respect to Plooding Unit No. 3, covering Calstan
Daly 212, 3-12, k~12, and li-1 wells, being Document No. 51,298,
which have heen duly asempleted by the Minister of this Departsent
on behalf of the (rowm,

Yours very truly,

e J g rd..

. ',l;" ," ‘
Bvector of Mines,
in..
JSR/1n
Eno,
Registered.

CeCo Hr. H. J. Gobort,
Senior Petroleum Engineer,



EC-a-7

No. 411/57

Memorandum of an order of the Lieu'tenant-Governof-gpeCounciI
approved and ordered by His Honour the Lieutenant-Governoron = . - _,

AT .
T e

The Honourable the Minister of Nines and Reoursl Hesources
having submitted to Council a report setting forth that:

whinknus subsectiun (1) of section 68 of "rhe Minus ACL", being
vhapter 106 of the Revized statutes, as the section wus enscted by
Chapter 45 of the Ststutus of Hanitoba, 1955, provides as follows:

"ot. (1) The Lieutenant~Governor-in-Council may futhorise the
mirister to enter inte an agresment for the injection, sterage,
recycling, or repreduction, in or [rom an underground formation »
¢l any mineral) substance or water."}

Ak wHikbaS The Celifornia Standarc Company has instituted & water
flovding programme with & view to occurfhg the most economic recovery of

cil and natural gas from certséin lends in the Daly Field;

AbU siliabho the sald water fleoding programme, mentioned in Schedules A
and ¥, necessitates the entering into "Water ﬁloodingnunitiaation

Agresments™ which peol, consclidate, and merge certain oil and natursl
£68 loases lssued by the Crown, and other owners of oil and natural gas

rights;

el wHeBhEAS the Minister of Mines and Ratural Resources has entered into
the sgreements, described in the Schedule 4 hereto, with the persons who
are parties to rLhose agreements;

ANi whi.Lao the Minister of Mines anc Netural Resources wishes to enter
into the agreements, mentioned in Schedule £ hereto, with the persons

who #re parties to those agrsements;

abu aHinl Ao it is considered that the provisions of the said a ree-
nentr will result in a better recovery of oil and natural gas from the

s#ic lands;

ab o aibdiae It 18 deeﬁed expedient and advisable to confirm and
rotify the agreements mentioned 45 Schedule 4 hereto, am: to authorise the
winisber Lo enter into the agreements mentioned in Schedules A and B.

it sabuir ne, the Minlster, recomsends:

LtHed Uhe agresment s entered into by the Minister of hines and Ratural
euources, and menti oned in Schedule 4, bDe ratified and confirmed
anc thst the Minister of Mines and Natural iesources be authorised

to enter into the agreemsnts menticned in Schedules A and b »

And, upon consideration of the said report and recommendation on
the 18th day of March AD. 19 57 (the Hon. Mr.
cumpdell in the Chair), Council having advised that it be done

as recommended by the Honourable the Minister of Mines and
Nitural Hesources His Honour the Lieutenant-Governor-
in-Council was pleased to approve the said report and recommendation and

to order that it be done accordingly.
CERTIFIED to be a true cERY¥

Certified correct d by

of a document signe

. o ME
P seputy Clerk of the Executive Councilanp PRUDHOI\:
as Deputy Clerk of the

e This memorandum is furnished Executive Council

Geao.oom WAR 20 1957 N/ Sa—



5 oty Y, D el T
W 4. Godbwrt J. 8. Richards
fernia Standard Com March &, 1957.
i » Water Flood pany ’
sding - Unitisation Agresments

In accordance with your recent request, the following
snalysis of all the above agreements filed in this office may
e el assistance:

 . Pooled Area Well Locatlon Effective Date
. N Py Y o
e ethggds | W2 1-10-28 ., . 10=1: lh=l: 16-1 May 15, 1953 |
g ;’;z 12-10-28 ~  1Sel: 2=12 '
Ty
. . /R 2.
: 0852942, M /b 12-10-28 /-7 1)+ 4=12: 5-12: 6-12: Nov. 1, 1954
- '_ ' ‘7“ &Kﬁ& 11-10-28 = *12.12: 8211 ’
XR,67 ¥%/L 10-10-28 6-11% 9-113 10-11:% Jan. 7. 1956
8w/l 11-10-28 wlli T2=11: li=1l:
H#of K2 11-10-28 .. + 16-113 b=137
; l‘p 13-.10-23 wlly o 2«1‘&3 8-—1!; P
Bec. 14-10-28 ot i
. ﬁ,m side agra.montf?;;f: J/’«glh-ll: 2-1l: }_-y, Jan, 7, 1956 r
I side agreement l{.:-llx 13-12: l;—-lB Jan. 11, 1956 “
e 50

. ¥ell locations shown as underlined are nproducers”, whereas
otheps are uater injection wells.
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SCHEDULE A

Agreesants for Water Flooding Emtered Into
By the Ninister of Mines and Nstural Resources

le Agresmsnt; iated the Fifteenth day of May, 1952,
respecting the walls described ae:

Ca’stan Daly J.O-ll, d.-l, 5.1 ..é:-‘ "
Calstan Daly Prov, 2-12;0 7

b
and marked "Document No. 8924%; ﬂ/

2, Agrewmert, dated the First day of November, 1954,
respecting the wells deseribed as:
-
Pk

Talstan Dt.l: Prov, 3-11 )2, 5'~
| 12

1212

and marked "Document No, 11,085%; Q’J’

3o Agresment, dated the Seventh day of January, 1§56,
respecting the wells described as:
A 4 23
. Calstan Daly _1:;4._, :a»-lat.t 14}
Calstan Daly Prov, 6-1.1, }_:;g.,c 10-12%
€ 12~11% ihmd)S
: ? 1.6-11, =13;¢n

and marked "Document Moo 12,674%; sn/Vls
he Agresmant, ca'ed the Seventh day of January, 19¢%,
respe:’ g the wells described ss:

Calstan Daly 2-lijth
Ca.stan Daly Prov, lb-ll __&_,'-'
At

and marked "Document No, 51,659; s (L

ve Councit

50 Agresment, d.nt;nd tihe Eleventh day of January, 157,

respeacting tYhe wells described as:

. i-
I A |
SO Y '.)a...,l Sl f -

PR TR T 7T ST S PSR
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TOHES WX B

Agresasnte [or Water Flaciing Into Which

The Minister of Mines ol Nat iral Resources Wishes to E-ler

1, Agreement, dated tie Twerty-elxth day of May, 195¢,
respecting Lhe walls described as:

Calezen Tely luw 1;
Celstan Da.y Prows a~12, 3~12, w-i2;

/; 1

and marked Yoocument Koo $1,298%;  .p s

bl t]

Agreensnt, datar ine Twep'y—firet day of December, . ',
respectirg the wells described as:
Calstan _aly L., iv-i; )
Calevan Zaly Provwe 1-12, -uZ; 47111
— )
A

acd marked ¥ coument No, 52,113%, o



Mrecter of Nines ¥r, J. 0. Cowan, QeCoyp

The Califernis Standawd

Deputy Minister.

Conpany ~ Hareh 1, 1957.
Floed Uuit Mo, 3, Do, Bo, 51,296 -
Rpity Agreeummt, Des. ¥o, 32,113,

ummm,moﬂummrﬂ»diuwnt,
which included s re-allscatism er predwstiss frem, and teo, esrtain wells
wm.rmmm,mmmwmmmntm-mpn-
sant,, on behalf of the Crewm. AL this time, 1% was agread that the
Ninister had the powsr 4o easewts swok agresments.

Sovever, Sectiss 68 (1) of An Ast to mend The Mines Act,
Cap. 45, 3.0 1955, vhick came imto force April ), 1955, provides:

#68 (1) The Lisusenant-Gevernmmat-in-Council may
authorise the minister %o exter into an agresment for
the injectien, stevege, reayucling, or reproduction, in
or from an usdergrewnd formation, of iy mimeral seb-
stance oy waler.”

It would, thersfors, appear that authority should be ob-
tained for the Minister Ve appreve the sbeve agresmsnts, forwarded with
wy meworendum of Pebruary IT8h. It would also sppesr desirsbls to can-
mwwmmwmqmmuhhmmm
on, or after, April ;’ 1955.

Kindly sdvise if you agres, and if all such agreements may
be included in one Recemmmdatiss-to-Gouncil.

The wording ef Seetisn 68 (1) is so bread that it would
appear to also include salt waber dispesal wlls., To date, the Conserva-
ummmmmu-rwmuuworm(r) of sub-
sestisn (8) of Sectisn 59 of tids Act, DBeard Order Ne, 35WD, a oepy of
which is enclosed, was issusd by the Board and spproved by the Minlster.
The Beard has simse awiherissd imdividual salt water disposal wells under
the awthority of Sectien A of this Order. As Seotion 59 and Section 68
sppear to conflict, your advies would be apprecisted.

JSR1im
o,

¢.C. Mr, M, J. Gobert, Senior Petrolewm Engineer.
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/
Director of Nines Mr, Jdo G, em. QeCoy
Deputy Minister,
The Califernia Standard Company - Febraary 27, 1957.

HMM Mt ho 3| Mo '0. 51.293 -
Equity Agreement Cul, Stan, Daly
13-1 and 12-), Doe. Ko, 52,113,

Enclosed herewith, for ocompletion by the Minister,
the fellowing:

1. B5ix oopies of completed agresaent with respect
to Flooding Unit Ne. 3 vovering Cal. Stan, Daly
3«12, Dosument No. 51,298,

2. Four copies of completed sgresmant with respect
10 equity adjustment covering Cal. Stam, Daly
h. 52’113.

These doouments have been reviewed and appear to be
entirely in order.

You will recall that we have been trying to complete
the first document feor approximately twenty-one months,

The second dooument was considered necessary in order
to pretest the Crown's interest at such time as Cal, Stan 4+12 (10-28)
well is converted to water fleod.

The first agreement will reguire a ¢onsiderable back
paymant of royalty by the Crown to N. R. Willisms, Ap
eighteen months ago, it was agroed that this Department would for-
ward a cheque to California Standard with the request that they
distribute the money to the royalty holders., This would atill
Appear 1o be the most desirable progedure a8, I understand, Nr.
Williams has sold a considerable part of his royalty intereat,
In the interim, the amownt owing by the Crewm will be caloulated.

It is asswmed, as in the past, that all copies will
be returned to this office on completion for return to the company.

JSR11lm |
. Cecs Mr, M, J, Gobert, Senior Petrolewn Engineer,
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INTER-DEPARTMENTAL

MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

rrom__Director of Mines

TO Mﬂ,
Senior Petroleum Engineer.

ATTENTION

SUBJECT

Water Flooding Unitization Agreements -
Doc. Nos. 8924 and 11085,

oare_November 30, 1956, . &

1 am forwarding herewith, Documents Nos, 892
and 11085, being Water Flooding Unitization Agreements im
respect to Flooding Unit Ne., 1 and Flooding Unit No, 2,

respectively.

JSR/1m
Enc 8e

S, ﬁcharﬂs.




Novesbey w' 1956.

Nr. D. M, mwn’

The California Standard Company,
Nedical Arts Building, (-
Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Mr. Johnston:

We are returning herewith, the equity adjustment
agrosmant, submitted with your letter of November Ust, in
respect to Calstan Daly 4«12 and 1-12 wells, Crown Leases 31
lﬂd?,aﬂdnr..cﬂomhuﬂlnﬂlndllm- We find
this document satisfactory except that s typographiecal errer
on page 1 has ohanged Mr., Williams initials. We would sug-
gest that September 1, 1955, could be the effective date in
respect to Crowm Lease 9 and Williams Lease 1148,

Nr. Young has advised that Mr. Williams considers
that his Daly 16-1 well should share in the production of the
Provinoial Daly 13-6 well. The situstion in respect to Daly
13+6 is somewhat different frem that of any other wells on which
“"side agreements” have been completed or suggested; for one thing,
it is outside any pooled area so far defined. VWe would apprece
iate receiving any comments you may care to make in this cone
nection,

It 1i» assumed that when the dooument is submitted
for execution by the Minister of this Department, it will be
accompanied by Flood Unit No. 3 and Decument No. 51,726,

Yours very truly,

JSRiln
Ene,

C.C, Mr. Mo Jo Gobert,
Senior Petrcleum Engineer.



M.J. Gobert Je. 3. Richards

Equity Adjustment Agreement Novermber 28/56
The California Standard Company
Calsten Daly Prov. 4-12 C - Lease No. 31

Calstan Daly 13 -1 F - Lease No, 1187
Calstan Daly Prov, 1 - 12 C - Lease No, 9
Calstan Daly 16 -« 1 F - Lease No, 1188

Returned herewith is yocur complete file on the above mentioned
agreement and related agreements, together with the {ro osed draft
of the sald agreement and lettdr dated November 21, 1956, signed by
Mr. D. M.Johnston.

The equity adiustment as presented is considered excellent and.
with reference to Leases 31 and 1187, possibly the only reasconable
approach, However, it is realized that there will be an appreciable
time lag between fill up on Calstan Daly Prov, 4-12 and visible affect
on Calstan Daly 13-1,

wWith reference to Leases 9 and 1188, the effective date of the
agreement is more difficult to arrive at.

However, since Calstan Daly 16«1 went on injection in August
1953 and Calstan Daly Prov. 1-12 was completed in August 1955, one
cculd assume that fill up had oceurred and that the effective date
should be September 1, 1955,



.

November 5, 1956. s

Mr. H. G. NichO].'on’
Vice~President,

Secrectary and Treasurer,

The California 3Standard Company,
Medical Arts Building,

Calgary, Alberta.

Dear Sirs  Attenbdons Mr. D. M, Johnston

You will recall that on August 10th, you advised
that you plamned to clear up &ll outstanding equity problems
including kater Flooding Unit No. 3,

Mr, N, R. Williams called at this office today
and showed a letter from your company stating that the Water
Flopding Unit No, 3 had not been completed because “to dxt. ihs

' Manitoba lowernment has not executed the Agreement,” MNr. Williams

naturally took this to mean that the Crown had refused to aign

the agreement. Uhen our position in respect to 4~12 was explained,
Mr, williams ajgreed that it was entirely reasonable and that he
thought this matter was included in the agreemsnt.

As you are aware, this agreement has now been
dragging for about a year and a half; we would recguest that
every effort be made to finalize it immediately.

intention to convert 4«12 to injection. Would you kindly advis

On many occasions your company has stated its
L]
if this conversion 1s going forward, J

Yours very trly,

JSRilm

C.Ce H.r. H. J. c‘ﬂbarb,
= .. Senlor Petroleum Engineer,



11‘ P ;0
. MEMORANDU: A /1’
él A
h )‘Vl J?} PROYINCE OF MANITOBA
~towm ./ Director of Mines ro Mr, M, J, Gobert,

Senior Petroleum Engineer.,
ATTENTION

sumecr The California Standm
Water Flooding Unit
Document No. 126

y = DATE Se b

Enclosed herewith, for your records
Water Fla Unitization Agreement, Document No, 12674,
duly exec § by the Minister on behalf of the Crown,
This Ag L covers the most recent expansion of the

water flo pro ject in the Daly Field.

R g T :‘-"—,ﬁ;
i $

j: ps.5-27
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Director of Mines L Mr. J. G. Cowan, Q.C.,
Deputy Minister.

Hoyalty ‘greement - L September 21, 1956.
Calstan Daly 1lel12 Well. .

kEnclosed herewith, copy of a letter from this
office to D, M, Johnston, The California Standard Company,
relative to Calstan Jocument No. 51,726 and Yr, Johnston's
reply thereto, This document is a royalty agreement in
ragpect to the Calstan Daly 1l-12 well, negessitated by the
water flood programme and similar to others which have been
completed.

Dealing with the points in the same order as ‘
Mr, Johnston, our interpretation to the wording in respect =
to the Daly 10-12 well was that it stated ‘n advance that
all parties, including the Cirown, were agresable to the
conversion of the Canadian Superior 10«12 well to injzsction.
lie nave previously objected to documents which commit the
Minister to approval of project in advance.

In regard to the effective datc of the
document, we felt that, if posaible, it should be dated
back to the date that szlt water injection commenced,

Referring to Mr, Johnston's reference to
prior approval of the Document, cur file indigates that
approval was given provided it did not differ from others
which had been approved,

JSRt1lm
Enca,

P.3. =~ Kindly advise if you consider that the Department
should 1.sist on the changes which have been rejuested.

— CeCa MI‘. M J. Gober’t,

e Senior Petroleum Engineer,
R e e



THE CALIFORNIA STANDARD CUMPANY

H. G, Nicholson
Vice-Prasident Calgary, Alberta
Secretary and Treasurer
September 17th, 1956,

Hr. Je S. mcnll’d'.

Director of Mines,

Department of Mines & Natural Resources,
Mines 3ranch,

WINNIPEG, Manitoba,

Dear Sirs Bet Document No, 51,726

I acknowledge receipt of your letter dated Avgust 1i4th, 1956,

Dealing with your last point first you will rvcall that the North-
east Quarter of Section Twelve (125, Township Ten (10), Range Twenty-
eight (28), West of the Prinsipal Meridian is held under lease by
Canadian Superior 0il of California Ltd, Document No. 51,726 deals
with the sharing of production from Calstan Daly 1l=12 well, To
finally complete the 80 acre spacing unit on which Calstan Daly 11=12
well is situated, it will be necessary for California Standard and
Canadian Superior to reach an agreement whereby Canadian Superior
10-12 is converted to water injestion. Document No. 51,726 merely
provides that Document Ne. 51,726 will terminate when California Stan-
dard and Canadian Superior reach such agreement, (The actual appli-
cation for permission to inject water will, of course, be made to the
Conservation Board by the proper opomtor.s khen the spacing unit is
complete, the need for the equity agreement disappears,

In connection with your first point, as to date of commencement, you
will remember that Calstan Daly 11«12 was a producing oil well outw
side a spacing unit, and was included in the first expansion agreement
of the original pooled area. Legally spesking, the Subsaribers were
not obligated in any way to sign Document Ho, 51,726, as the entire
problem of adjusting equities came up after the first expansion agreo-
ment had been signed, It seemed to us in drafting the agreement that
the prasent form was more desirable than an agreement which could pos-
sibly be construed as sonstituting pressure from the Crown, A

draft of this zgreement, you will recall, was forwarded to you on



Mr. J. S. Richards, Winnipeg -2 - Jsptamber 17th, 1956.

December 6, 1955, and agcording to my file you telephoned me on
December 13, 1955, approving the other agreements, We went ahead
on that basis,

I wonder, therefore, if you would give some furthor consideration
to your position, Do not hesitate to call me 1f I can be of any
assistance.

Yours very truly,

"D. M., Johnstonn
for H, G, . HOLSON
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MNR-C-21

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES, WINNIPEG, CANADA

1

"
RS
cory \r Aﬁ

August 27, 1956.

Mr. W. J. Kennedy,
The California Standard Company,
153 = 8th Stroet,
Brandon, Manitoba,

Dear 5ir:

Ret l4ater Flooding Unitisation

—Agrwement Wo, 4,

We are enclosing herewith, four copies of Water
Flooding Unitization Agreement No. 4, covering certain aoreage
in Township 10, Range 28, W,P.M,, duly exscuted by the Honour-
able F, C. bell, Minister of Mines and Natural Hemsources, on
behalf of the Crown in the right of the Province of Manitoba.

Mr, Cowan advises that we will have no objection
to your filing a caveat against the Crown lands covered by this
Agreement,

When execution is complete, kindly retum one
copy for cur records,

Yours very truly,

Jo 3. Richards,
Director of Mines.

MJGalk
Encs,
Registered.

c.¢. Mr, M, J, Gobert,
=== Senior Petroleum Engineer.

-

_“xg:-.



PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES, WINNIPEG. CANADA

Ty cory

August 27, 1956, L

-
o

- K

My, D. M. JOhnBton,

The California Standard Company,
Medical Arts Building,

Calgary, Alberta,

Dear Sirs

we are returning herewith, five (5) copies of
Document No, 51,727, which provides for the allocation of proe
duction from pf
Calstan Daly 13«12 (1028 W, ) Aot

(nf
i

g

This Agreement has been executed by the Honour-
able F. C. dell, Minister of Mines and Natural Resources, on
behalf of the Crown in the right of the Provinee of Manitoba.

we have retained one copy for our records.

Yours very truly,

-

Jo 5. Richards,
Director of Mines,

MJGilk
kEncs,
Registered,

c.c. Mr, M, J, Gobert,
.,  Senior Petrcleum Engineer,
o with one copy of Agreement,

MNR-C-21



MNR-C.2]

PROVINCE oF MANITOBA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES, WINNIPEG. CANADA

cory

August 14, 1956,

The California Standard Company,
Medical Arts Building,
Calgary, Alberta,

Dear Sirs: Attention: Mr, D, M, Johnston

We are returning herewith, six covies of
Document No, 51,726, forwarded with your letter of August
lst, It is suggested that, as a]}l similar agreements have
been effective from the date that the affecting injection
well is "uged for injecting water into the Mississippian
formation,” this agreement should have g similar effective
date,

We were not aware that "all the parties have

agreed" that when the company enters into an agreement in
respect to the Northeast quarter of Section 12 and "a water

Yours very truly,

"J. 8. R,

J. S, Richards,
Director of Mines,

JOR: 1k
Enes,
Registered,



RIS i e e - oo T T Ty TS

May 2, 1956.

Mr., H., w. HOW,

The California standard Company,
153 - 8th Street,

Brandon, Manitoba.

Daay Sirs

This will acknowledge with thanks your letter
of April 27th, relative to the Daly Water Flood Unit No. 3 and
other water flood apreements,

e must apologlze in respect to the agrcement
pertaining to Paly Prov. 3-14., %4e have found a copy of this
agreenent on our Tiles, and regret any inconvenience which
may have becn created by this recuest,

o sre awalting with interest receipt of the
other u. reements mentioned in your letter,

Yours very truly,

cLLi/lk

e¢.c. to: Mr, M, J. Gobert,
Senlor Petroleum Engineer,
with copy of agreement returned herewith,



PROVINCE QF MANITOBA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESQURCES, WINNIPEG, CANADA

cory

Fﬁbm* ry 29’ 1‘?56'

Mi'e e e .iﬁ,‘ﬂ:ﬁ,
Vigewir s 1B 1L,
rrodnein: Jepartauent,
Tha Salifoenin tandar. Counpany,
Madienl ris oal oding,
‘-!3“7 Iy Toert -

Denr r, i

L
n.

@/ re in rsceiot of a lotter from dr, . 0, tlow, dited
Feosruary 7th, advisisg that the soreement in respect Lo laly «tur Flood
FITE TS P Gt 0 HeVer Sl Aeted owlng to the fact that daly “rov. 4=12 hus
SR JREANES T TELER I PR P I

This gume ws s coaplete sarprisc to us, s afier pothaer

Ter-thy ahrcosoondence, inltisbed o you, we hat aoeeed 2 o Lhe date
Proowhict Clooding unit Noo 3 should be considered to be in axistonee
coet U omet o o st fusting thye royslty payments to Mr, 1liancy the
lrmi x_omumx.mtion, { balisv., u.in: on July 29, 1955, ovar ay sirnature,
Lot bl was e 4el2 well mentions dy axgept daring inforial discys-
ciong odtwemn 2fTicials of your company and Lois Departsent.  in these

suEs’ a0 was eorued thal 4e1d should remain as o producing well
svosat Rliw, b with the amiercb nedine 1t wonld have to e conwerted
cyozn cadeetion well efore too lons, 48 you are also sward, sn oapplicas
fion Lo aamert 4=L2 to sn oinjection w«ell was receiven and approv.: v
e AR el nocarad Soa Conserwrstion josrt some time s 0,

dessre, dllisie, dory, sn. others were roecently in this

g TMiae ilaadassing the overall oroblem,  hile ¥Mr. williamo atstedd that
v e ot shonel the s oesensnt T remrect Lo Flood Unit doe 3, woat

o gadd e ha e fused Lo osipgn bocsuse L=l2 was not annvertad o
nleostion,.  owsver, o i1 3bote 31 e considered that 412 lu; i

W rnrertoed el e el sablsited when advised thet o oacolloobion had
coap opeodel et amd s bl 1t owes rour intention te oroceed va.‘_ltah this
A I S

ire obher wor s, [ bolieve e, JAlliams w1710 21 0 e acrese
Cr reawsst 10 rlood Undt . 3 as soon so you convince bhin, thab =12
Wl v et §oto kndeotion,




G, Are e . fine,  Pebruary 29, 1956.

is this rmstior was First subsitted for eonsideration  ast
44y, wi teel that 1t shoula Oe finalized as soon a3 posuible, ould you

<indly cwivise what action wili be taken.

g

In regars to the last paragraph of dr. tow's letler re-
{erring 0 agruesnnis respeeting walls on the fringe of mroposcd unlts,
1 1x nobsd that no refermce is made to the msin agreene;t coverin the
51 resant expansion.  iould you kimcly advise when we = oapoct Lo
menvlee o cony.

Yours very truly,

A s
B .7'/7__/-7' -
s Ba"Flechards,
‘/ﬁfréctor of #insa,

*1

eww LDV Te e ae !‘IOW,
The California Standard Company,
153 - 3th 3brect,

e Je 3. Cowan, LaCay
Denuty Minister.

Mr. M, J. Gobert,

Senior Petroleum Engineer,



ng.na

INZER-DEPARTMENTAL
MEMORANDUM

PROVINCE OF WMANITOBA
TO

Senior Petroleum Engineer.
AT?ENTION_____'________——-——'_"—_'_—‘

Enclosed herewith, Water Flood Equity Agreemsnt
covering production from Calstan Daly Prov. 3-l4 well, duly
executed by the Minister, ¥Mr. J. M. Younge, and the company.

JSR/1k

Enc.




FLOOD BNIT #3

F

The California Standard Company has suggested that Flood Unit #3, which is
now & physical fact, be formed for accounting purposes. In the interest of equity, the
unit should be formed and the agreement ba%lﬁd:.ted to December 1, 1954,

e .

From the inception of Flood(Units #1 in August, 1933, and #2,in December,;1954,
to the end of May, 1955, the Calstan Daly'#3-12 well has benefitted by an estimated in-
crease in production of 48,000 bbls, (Table 1), Since Flood Unit #2 was formed the Crown
has received, from the 3-12 well, nearly $6,000 of Boyalty payment of which sbewt $750.

~“#w ghould have gone to Mr, Willisms, the lessor of the California Standard Williams lease
#1187 (m),'w e e :
B A P Tpa . '

Decline curves constructed show that the #3-12 well would have produced about
23,000 bbls., under normal methods, between July 1, 1953 and May 31, 1955, while the
actual production was 70,832 bbls, Between July 1, 1958 and December 1, 1954, the com-
parable figures are about 19,000 bble, amd actual 51,588, Thus about 32,000 bbls, of in-
creased production was caused by Flood Unit #1 and Units 1 & 2 combined to increase pro-
duction by about 15,000 bbls.

Under the present system of Flood Units, wells offsetting injection wells

outside the Flood pattern may benefit from the flood but contribute nothing to the cost,

As was noted previausly (memo to J.S.Richards, Mar, 29/55), a new approach to FloodUnit

allocation of cil production ehould be made. Since the presemt units, 1 & 2, have beem -/'m'di
fo®igmed, the 4-12 well conversion approved in principal, and Flood Unit #3 a physical

fact, there is probably no legal grounds for change but if any future Flood Units are

created, consideration should be given t¢ an alteration in allocation of production from

wells offsetting injection wells,
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PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND NATURAL RESOURCES, WINNIPEG, CANADA

CoOPY

Hay 6, 19'>5o

Hr, C,v, Mira,

Vict-‘resident., Producing,

The California Ytandard Company,
Balgary, Alberta,

Desr Mr, Mims:

Re: Proposed Flooding Unit No, 3 == o
¥

~———Daly Field

1 have your letter of May 2 enclosing a sketch wmap of
the area outlined in the pro .

I have forwarded g copy of your letter and the sketch
to Mr. J.5,Richards, Director of Mines, and as soom as I hear
from him I will write to you further,

Yours very truly,

J.G. com’
Deputy Minister,

JGC/mm
cc. Mr.d.3,Richards,
Director of Mines,

' MM
DEPARTAIENY O Voings
& NATURAL RES: “i pe !

W
£

- DIRECTOR ©F Winigs

-




COPY
THE CALIFORNIA STANDARD COMPANY

Calgary, Alberta,

May 2, 1955.

Mp, J. G, Cowan,

Deputy Minister,

Department of Mines & Natural
Resources,

WINNIEEG, Hanitob&.

Dear My, Cowan:

Re: Proposed Flooding Unit No, 3 -~
Daly Field

You will precall that bv an agreement dated on November 1, 1954
we formed Flooding Ynit Number 2 in the Daly Field, Under that agree-
ment California Standard Daly 8-11, California Standard Daly 12-12 and
California Standard Daly 6-12 were converted to water injection,
California Standard 4-12 remained a producing well, although it was used
to outline the second unit,

I am pleased to be able to report that California Standard Daly
5-.12 has shown an improvement in average daily production, and that the
flooding operations appear to have been helpful to date,

Since the second unit appears to be working, we feel that in
fairness to Mr, N. R, Williams and his asiigns, we should inquire from
you as to whether you would be willing to have us form Flooding Unit No.
3. Essentially this would involve allocating production from California
Standard Daly 3-12 well as follows:

Lease No, 1187 N. R, Williams 1/8
Manitoba Frovincial Lease No, 31 6/8
Manitoba Provincial lease No, 9 1/8

and paying royalties on the production so allocated.

For the time being we do not propose to convert Daly 4-12 to
water injection, and would continue to regard it as a producing well.
It would only be used to cutline the third unit.

Since this ihvolves the Crown giving up production, we are
approaching you first, This matter has not been discussed to my know-
ledge with Mr. Williams. On his behalf however, I would urge that in our
opinion production from California Standard Daly 3-12 appears to have
benefitted materially over several months from the operation of both
Flooding Units No. 1 and No. 2.



Mr. J. G, Bowan May 2, 1955.

It may be that the Crown would be willing to pass a percentage of this
benefit on to Mr. Williams, We would suggest May 1, 1955 as a cut off
date, but we are of course willing to be governed by your wishes,

May I emphasize that the company has no financial interest in
forming a third unit at this time, and it is proposed as a matter of
equity. If the Crown were opposed to the formation of the unit, we would
not proceed.

I am enclosing a sketch map of the area outlining the proposal,

We would appreciate hearing from you when you have had an
opportunity of considering the matter.

Yours very truly,

ngc, D. MIMSY
Encls.
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